# 503549691 11/02/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3596318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
K-H CORPORATION	08/15/1997

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KELSEY-HAYES COMPANY	
Street Address:	12025 TECH CENTER DRIVE	
City:	LIVONIA	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48150	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6601284

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (734)994-6331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 734-302-6000

**Email:** blossing@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES K. CLELAND

Address Line 1: 524 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15706.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES K. CLELAND
SIGNATURE:	/James K Cleland/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=3\_CertificateOfNameChangeFromK-HCorpToKelseyHayesCo#page1.tif

PATENT 503549691 REEL: 037020 FRAME: 0616

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J, FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "K-H CORPORATION",

FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO

"KELSEY-HAYES COMPANY", THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1997,

AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

Edward I. Freel. Secretary of State

2094537 8320

971309127

AUTHENTICATION:

8652973 DATE:

09-16-97

PATENT REEL: 037020 FRAME: 0617

**RECORDED:** 11/02/2015